Smart IRt/c Engineering Specification  Revision A   Last Edit: 4/28/03   Print:  11/23/05 1
 0-5V 0-10V 4-20mA RS232
Sensing Range Standard Ranges 0-250 °C, 0-100 °C
other Ranges Factory Selectable 0-250 °C
Ambient Temperature Range 0 °C to 70 °C (internal case temperature)
Storage Temperature Range -10 °C to 70 °C
Field of View of Sensing
Element 3:1  (distance:spot) approx.  17°, 5:1 (11°), 20:1 (3°), and 40:1 (1.5°)

4 Black Ground 9 Blue RS232_RTD (READY_TO_SEND)
5 Bare Shield 10 Orange RS232_CTS (CLEAR_TO_SEND)
MODEL KEY
SmartIRt/c.F-P-O-T
CODE FEATURE PART #
F-3 3:1 field of view SmartIRt/c.3-P-O-T
F-5 5:1 field of view SmartIRt/c.5-P-O-T
F-20 20:1 field of view SmartIRt/c.20-P-O-T
F-40 40:1 field of view SmartIRt/c.40-P-O-T
P-12V 12VDC power supplied SmartIRt/c.F-12V-O-T
P-24V 24VDC power supplied SmartIRt/c.F-24V-O-T
O-05 0-5V Output SmartIRt/c.F-P-05-T
O-010 0-10V Output SmartIRt/c.F-P-010-T
O-420 4-20 mA Output SmartIRt/c.F-P-420-T
O-232 RS232 Output SmartIRt/c.F-P-232
T-70C Temperature Range -30-70C SmartIRt/c.F-P-O-70C
T-100C Temperature Range 0-100C SmartIRt/c.F-P-O-100C
T-250C Temperature Range 0-250C SmartIRt/c.F-P-O-250C
T-500C Temperature Range 0-500C SmartIRt/c.F-P-O-500C
T-1000C Temperature Range 0-1000C SmartIRt/c.F-P-O-1000C
Drawn by: Date:
BED 2/25/01   11/23/2005
3
FIELD OF VIEW
There are two typical methods of defining Field of View for IR devices. A common convention
in infrared thermometry, and the one used to verify the optical performance of IRt/c’s, is to
define the field-of-view by the “1/2 energy points” in an optical rotational experiment.  The
resultant data looks like a “Bell Curve.”  The field-of-view is simply the angle between the 50%
energy points, also defined as U.  See drawing:
The other popular definition of Field of View is the “90% of Energy.”  This definition is more
common in non-IR devices, but has been growing in its acceptance over the past ten years.  This
method defines the Field of View as the angle where 90% of the integrated energy of the bell
curve found from an optical rotation experiment.   See drawing:
100% Energy
50% Energy
q
q
Drawn by: Date:
BED 2/25/01   11/23/2005
4
SmartIRt/c.3™ Field of View
The SmartIRt/c.3™ was designed to have a 3:1 FOV with either definition.  Results below are
from our FOV test.  This is of course a random unit, so results may vary.  Additionally this data
is just of the IR sensing element, not of the SmartIRt/c™.  Thus, measuring a SmartIRt/c one
will get different values, since the output of the SmartIRt/c™ is a combination of the ambient
temperature and the IR signal.
From this data we get the following chart:
Unit Type 3:1 FOV Ratio Approximated Integrated
Energy
50% Energy Point 3.7:1 85%
90% Integrated Energy 3.3:1 90%
SmartIRt/c FOV
0
50
100
-20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20
degrees
pe
rc
en
ta
ge
 o
f o
ut
pu
t
si
gn
al
Drawn by: Date:
BED 2/25/01   11/23/2005
5